7. De	tails of known / suspected / u	nknown accused v	vith full particulars:	Present Address I
SI.No	Name	Adias	110	TLE
1	On the part of both the rider		Winformant:	
8. Re	asons for delay in reporting l	y the complanati	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Vol. 0
9. Par	ticulars of properties of interest	Property	Description	Value (in Rs.)
SI.	Property Category			
No.		Туре		
1				

10. Total value of Property:

11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.

First Information Contents: Today i.e., 10/11/2024 at 8:10 am received information that on the same day at about 6:30 am an accident occurred at Telipati near Suspension bridge in which one TVS Jupiter (Brown) bearing registration No. MN06SD-5830 which was coming from Lamlong towards Minuthong side collided with one Aprila (white) without registration Number coming from opposite direction due to rash and negligent on the part of both the rider. As result of which both the rider and pillion rider of TVS Jupiter got injury on their persons and both the vehicles were damaged. The injured people were evacuated to nearby Hospital for their medical treatment.

Hence, a suo-motu case under FIR No. 545(11)2024 PRT-PS u/s 281/125/324(3) is registered for investigation.

Date: The 10th November, 2024 Place: Porompat, Imphal

> Officer-in-Charge, Porompat Police Station Imphal East District, Manipur

Officer in-charge Porompat Police Station

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) u/s as mentioned at abat Fast Manipus

Item No .:

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation /or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): W. Romen Singh No.

Rank: Assistant Sub-Inspector. to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S.: on point of Jurisdiction.

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost.

R. O. A. C.

 Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant

Signature of Officer in Charge Police Station: Porompat P.S.

Name: M. Irabanta Singh Rank: Inspector of Police

No.:

Officer in-charge Porompat Police Station mobal East Manip:

15. Date and time of Dispatch to the Court: 10/11/2024.

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST.

FIR NO. 545(11)2024 PRT-PS

P.S. POROMPAT

YEAR: 2024

Date and time of FIR: 10/11/2024 at 8:10 am

2. Acts and section			Sections
SL. No.		Acts.	281/125/3249(3) BNS
1	BNS-2023 -		281/123/3247(3) 2.

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Sunday

Date from: 10/11/2024

Date to: 10/11/2024

Time Period:

Time from: 6:30 am

Time to: 6:30 am

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 10/11/2024 Time: 8:10 am

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 17/PRT-PS/2024 Date & Time: - 10/11/2024 at 8:10 am

4. Type of information: Suo-Motu

5. Place of Occurrence: At Telipati near Suspension bridge (a) Direction and Distance from PS: 2 km North.

(b)Address: At Telipati near Suspension bridge

(c) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6.. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: Maibam Irabanta Singh

(b) S/O, D/O, W/O, :-

(c) Date / Year of Birth:-

(d) Nationality: India

(e) UID No .: -

(f) Passport No.

(g) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

SL. No.	ID Type	ID No.
1.	Voter Ipic card	MPT0042317

(i) Occupation: Manipur Police

SL. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present Address	Porompat Police Station
2	Permanent Address	

(k) Phone Number. 7005702832